
VEHICLE SAFETY/ POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 
 

Domestic Vehicle 

 CAMPAIGN No. 4412 DATE January 15, 2019 

 MANUFACTURER  Komatsu Ltd. 

 DESCRIPTION OF 
 DEFECT 

The exhaust pipe of the diesel engine may lack durability because of improper 
design. Accordingly, if the engine is used as it is, its exhaust pipe resonates with 
engine vibration and may crack, and exhaust gas leaks in the worst case. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL 
YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 
VEHICLE 

WDP-WA124 「WA100-7」 2013 - 2017 3840 

WDP-M285 

「FH60」 

「FH70」 

「FH80」 

2016-2017 26 

YDN-M286 

「FH35」 

「FH40」 

「FH45」 

「FH50」 

2015-2018 105 

YDN-M288 

「FH60」 

「FH70」 

「FH80」 

2018 8 

 TOTAL 3979 

 


