## VEHICLE SAFETY/ POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

## Domestic Vehicle

CAMPAIGN No.	4412	DATE	January 15, 2019
MANUFACTURER	Komatsu Ltd.		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The exhaust pipe of the diesel engine may lack durability because of improper design. Accordingly, if the engine is used as it is, its exhaust pipe resonates with engine vibration and may crack, and exhaust gas leaks in the worst case.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
WDP-WA124	「WA100-7」	2013 - 2017	3840
WDP-M285	「FH60」		
	「FH70」	2016-2017	26
	「FH80」		
YDN-M286	「FH35」		
	「FH40」	2015 2019	405
	「FH45」	2013-2016	105
	「FH50」	2013 - 2017	
YDN-M288	「FH60」		
	「FH70」	2018	8
	「FH80」		
		TOTAL	3979